### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InFocus Systems, Inc.		06/02/2000	CORPORATION: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InFocus Corporation		
Street Address:	27700B SW Parkway Avenue		
City:	Wilsonville		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97070		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2227932	IN FOCUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: mccoy@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: B. Anna McCoy

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Anna McCoy
Signature:	/B. Anna McCoy/
Date:	03/01/2005

Total Attachments: 3

900020533

source=Change of name document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0845

OP \$40.00 222793

source=Change of name document#page2.tif source=Change of name document#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0846

### **CERTIFICATE**

# State of Oregon

# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the
Articles of Amendment to
1990 Restated Articles of Incorporation
filed on
June 2, 2000
for
IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC.

changing the name to

## INFOCUS CORPORATION

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

Marilyn R. Smith

July 8, 2004

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1102

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0847

OSINGION T-SEPH OCCUPANA 10.00

Registry Number: 051455-86

FILED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO 1990 RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC. JUN © 2 2000 OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to ORS 60.447, the undersigned corporation hereby submits for filing the following Articles of Amendment to its 1990 Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Restated Articles of Incorporation"):

- 1. Name of Corporation Prior to Amendments: In Focus Systems, Inc.
- 2. Amendment No. 1. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be inFocus Corporation and its duration shall be perpetual.

3. Amendment No. 2. Article III of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

### ARTICLE III

The aggregate number of shares that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 150,000,000 shares of Common Stock.

- 4. Date of Adoption of Amendments: May 31, 2000
- 5. Shareholder Vote: Shareholder action was required to adopt both Amendment No. 1 and Amendment No. 2. The shareholder vote was as follows:

### Amendment No. 1

Class of Shares	No. of Shares Outstanding	No. of Votes Entitled to be Cast	No. of Voics Cast FOR	No. of Votes Cast AGAINST
Common Stock	23,070,603	20,760,648	20,704,943	37,531

### Amendment No. 2

Class of Shares	No. of Shares	No. of Votes Entitled	No. of Votes Cast	No. of Votes Cast
	Outstanding	to be Cast	FOR	AGAINST
Common Stock	23,070,603	20,760,648	10,633,649	5,347,441

627H

51455-86

The undersigned officer declares under the penalties of perjury that he has examined the foregoing and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

DATED this 1st day of June, 2000.

IN FOCUS SYSTEMS, INC.

John V. Harker, Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer

Contact Name:

Stephen J. Connolly
Garvey, Schubert & Burer
121 S.W. Morrison, Eleventh Floor
Portland, Oregon 97204
Telephone: (503) 228-3939

245655/30318.00100

TRADEMARKA

REEL: 003036 FRAME: 084